
 

 

6739 Academy Road NE Suite 310 ● Albuquerque, NM 87109   
Phone: 505.503.7807 ● admin@carnm.com 

   Rev 4.9.21 
 

2021 CARNM Board of Directors 
 

Clay Azar CCIM 

Metro Commercial Realty, Inc. 
President clay@mcrnm.com 

O: 858.1444 

C: 480.9777 

Debbie Dupes CCIM 

CBRE, Inc. 

President 

Elect 
debbie.dupes@cbre.com 

O: 837.4921 

C: 515.6733 

Tom Franchini CCIM 

Colliers International 

Secretary and 

Historian 
tom.franchini@colliers.com 

O: 883.7676 

C: 249.4242 

Gilbert Chavez CPA 

 

Treasurer 

 

gchavez.cpa@gmail.com C: 280.7069 

Sean McMullan CCIM 

McMullan & Co. Real Estate LLC 

Past 

President  
sean@mcmullanrealestate.com 

O: 883.1100 

C: 259.6223 

Shelly Branscom CCIM 

NAI SunVista 

Director and 

Education 
shelly@sunvista.com 

O: 998.5737 

C: 414.2669 

Tim MacEachen CCIM, SIOR 

Rio Real Estate Investment Opp 

Director and 

Central 

District VP, 

NMAR 

timmac@rio-re.com C: 239.5555 

Greg Leach 

Sycamore Associates, LLC 

Director and 

Golf 
greg.leach@sycamore-associates.com 

O: 345.5075 

C: 238.6481 

Ray Regan CIPS 

R3/CRE 

Director and 

Governance 
rayregan@rayregan.com 

O: 883.9400 

C: 220.0460 

Ty Robeck 

First American Title Company 

Sponsor 

Liaison 

 

trobeck@firstam.com 
O: 881.3300 

D: 798.9109 

Tai Alley CCIM 

Berger Briggs Real Estate & Ins 
CIE Chair talley@bergerbriggs.com 

O: 247.0444 

C: 980.6151 

Riley McKee 

NAI SunVista 
LIN Chair riley@sunvista.com O: 878.0001 

Ryan Garcia CCIM 

Century Bank 

CCIM NM 

Liaison 
ryan.garcia@mycenturybank.com O: 798.5918 

C: 350.1322 

Patrick Gallacher CPM 

NAI SunVista 

IREM 

Liaison 
pdgallacher@gmail.com O: 998.1048 

Jim Smith CCIM, SIOR 

CBRE, Inc. 

SIOR  

Liaison 
jsmith@cbre.com 

O: 837.4923 

C: 975.5883 
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